
 
 

 

 

       

 

 

 

Seminar - Exchange of Experiences on LME-related data and information issues 

 
Buenos Aires Argentina 11-13 June 2013 

 
Provisional agenda 

 

Date Time Item Observations 

11/6 09:00-09:10 

09:10-09:30 

 
09:30-11:00 

 
 

 

 
 

11:00-11.30 
 

11:30-12:30 
 

 

12:30-14:00 
 

14:00-15:30 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
15:30-16:00 

 

16:00 –17:30 

Opening 

Round the table introduction 

 
IOC and IODE, Cesar Toro 

Benguela Current LME - Nico Willemse 
Humboldt LME – OscarGuzman F. Jose 

Zavala 

 
  

Break 
 

CLME – Patrick Debels 
IMS/REMP, Paul Geerders 

 

Lunch 
 

Caribbean Environmental Programme – 
Chris Corbin UNEP. 

GoM LME – Eleonora Aranda 

La Plata Maritime Front - Marcos 
Vermaasen - Monica Guchin 

 
Break 

 
Satellite observations - Gerardo Toro  

GOOS - Doug Wilson 

Economic valuation - David Gill 
 

The aim of the first day is to identify 

issues of common interest; to 

identify needs and requirements 
relating to the full chain from data 

acquisition to final products for 
governance taking into account 

experiences and lessons learnt of the 

participants 

    

12/6 09:00-12:30 
 

 

 
 

12:30-14:00 
 

 
 

 

14:00-17:00 

 harmonisation 

 standards for data acquisition 

 importance of monitoring 

 information from local 

communities 
 data quality: calibration and 

intercalibration 

 standards for data archival and 

data management 
 institutional data and information 

management 

 generation of dedicated data and 

information products for decision 

making: indicators 
 data exchange and data sharing: 

data policy issues 

Work in Groups 



 
 

 

 

       

 

 

 

    

13/6 09:00-10:00 

10:00-12:30 
12:30-14:00 

14:00-16:30 
16:30-17:00 

Presentations Groups’ results 

Synthesis 
Lunch 

Agreement on conclusions 
Closure 

Formulate contribution from the 

meeting to the preparations for the 
data and information component of 

the LME Governance project and the 
corresponding meeting to be held in 

July 2013 

 


