









Seminar - Exchange of Experiences on LME-related data and information issues

Buenos Aires Argentina 11-13 June 2013

Provisional agenda

Date	Time	Item	Observations
11/6	09:00-09:10	Opening	The aim of the first day is to identify
	09:10-09:30	Round the table introduction	issues of common interest; to
			identify needs and requirements
	09:30-11:00	IOC and IODE, Cesar Toro	relating to the full chain from data
		Benguela Current LME - Nico Willemse	acquisition to final products for
		Humboldt LME – OscarGuzman F. Jose	governance taking into account
		Zavala	experiences and lessons learnt of the
			participants
	11:00-11.30	Break	
	11.00 11.50	Dicak	
	11:30-12:30	CLME – Patrick Debels	
		IMS/REMP, Paul Geerders	
	12:30-14:00	Lunch	
	14:00-15:30	Caribbean Environmental Programme –	
		Chris Corbin UNEP. GoM LME – Eleonora Aranda	
		La Plata Maritime Front - Marcos	
		Vermaasen - Monica Guchin	
		Vermadseri Pionica daciini	
		Break	
	15:30-16:00	Satellite observations - Gerardo Toro	
	13:30-10:00	GOOS - Doug Wilson	
	16:00 -17:30	Economic valuation - David Gill	
	20.00 27.00		
12/6	09:00-12:30	harmonisation	Work in Groups
		standards for data acquisition	
		importance of monitoringinformation from local	
		communities	
	12:30-14:00	data quality: calibration and	
	12.50 1 1.00	intercalibration	
		standards for data archival and	
		data management	
		institutional data and information	
	14:00-17:00	management	
		generation of dedicated data and	
		information products for decision	
		making: indicators	
		data exchange and data sharing: data policy issues.	
		data policy issues	













13/6	09:00-10:00 10:00-12:30 12:30-14:00 14:00-16:30 16:30-17:00	Presentations Groups' results Synthesis Lunch Agreement on conclusions Closure	Formulate contribution from the meeting to the preparations for the data and information component of the LME Governance project and the corresponding meeting to be held in July 2013